DocuSign Envelope ID: 5F268294-E830-4B9F-93EF-B05F20D93E47

EXECUTION COPY

AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT

This Amendment #2 to Contract (this “Amendment #2") is effective November 21, 2022 (the
“Amendment #2 Effective Date”), by and between ODP Business Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, (“ODP”) and Florida International University Board of Trustees (“FIU”).

WHEREAS, FIU and ODP, entered into that certain Contract, #PUR-05407, dated June 20, 2022
(pursuant to Invitation to Negotiate #2022-00057 Office Supplies and Products), effective as of August 13,
2022 (the “Contract’), as amended by that certain Amendment #1 to Contract, dated August 13, 2022 and
the parties desire to further amend the Contract, on the terms and conditions as provided herein; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree that the Contract is amended as stated herein and that this
Amendment #2 shall be incorporated into the Contract and made a part thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree
as follows:

1. Section 1. Term, shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“Term. The Contract commences on the Effective Date of August 13, 2022, and (as
detailed on Section 1.1 of the ITN — Statement of Objective), will continue for an initial
term of five (5) years (the “Initial Term”), and may be renewed in writing by the parties for
an additional two (2) two-year terms (each, a “Renewal Term”) (collectively, the Initial Term
and the Renewal Term(s) shall beknown as the “Term”).”

2. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Amendment #2 shall have the same meaning
as set forth in the Contract. This Amendment #2 may be executed in any number of multiple
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute
ohe and the same instrument. Any provision not specifically modified by this Amendment #2
shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment #2 as of the
Amendment #2 Effective Date.

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
DocuSigned by:
By: E@M .A’Wwfqd,u By:
30BC89D4630C4F6...
Name: Brian Abromovage Name:
Title:  Vice President Title: [\€S! J(/\‘{
/000 "\
Eeal
N
\
Pt
| . Approved as tq
fgrm and legali < § gl
m&? { q\/ i M ;’ /‘\/”kg,
\ FLU. Attomey
Amendment

Revision Date: May 2022 Date: 11-28-2022





